10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Position

Counsel 1B102

Asst DEO/Leg & Pub
Affairs/Med

Executive Officer/Air Pollution
Control Officer 1B101

Executive Officer

Deputy Air Pollution Control
Officer TM101

Executive Director/APCO

Deputy Air Pollution Control
Officer TM101

Deputy Executive Officer
1M102

APCD AP Control Off/Exec Off

Deputy Air Pollution Control
Officer TM101

District Counsel (Contract By
Board Of Directors)

Deputy Air Pollution Control
Officer TM101

General Counsel

Chief Operating Officer
Executive Director
DEO/Admin and Human

Resources
Director/Officer 2M110

Other Positions Held Special District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

San Joaquin Valley Unified Air
Pollution Control District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

Ventura County Air Pollution
Control

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

Sacramento Metropolitan Air
Quality Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Mojave Desert Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

Department

Legal Office
Legislative & Public
Affairs (LPA)

Executive Office
Executive Office
Executive Office
General Administration
Executive Office
Executive Office

Air Pollution Control
District

Executive Office
District Counsel
Executive Office

Legal

Executive Office
Executive Office
Administrative/Human

Resources (AHR)

Planning And Climate
Protection

Total Wages

$390,975

$347,569

$341,911

$319,939

$318,648

$286,776

$260,462

$255,545

$250,339

$248,342

$246,505

$243,425

$241,925

$238,278

$237,694

$233,572

$231,765

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution
$82,848
$99,976
$115,797
$94,721
$41,656
$179,991
$35,463
$42,798
$43,986
$32,025
$45,205
$37,052
$74,318
$122,661
$153,392

$120,887

$39,289



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Air Pollution Control Officer
Director/Officer 2M110
District Counsel

Senior Assistant Counsel
6M101

Director/Officer 2M110
Financial Services Manager
DEO/Plan, Rule Dev, Area Sourc
DEO, CFO/Finance
Director/Officer 2M110

Chief Deputy Counsel

DEO Engineering & Permitting
DEO/Science & Tech
Advancement

Director/Officer 2M110
Director/Officer 2M110
District Counsel
Director/Officer 2M110

Sr AQ Engineering Manager

Air Pollution Control Officer
(Contract By Board Of
Directors)

Monterey Bay Unified Air
Pollution Control District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District
Mojave Desert Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

San Joaquin Valley Unified Air
Pollution Control District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Sacramento Metropolitan Air
Quality Management District

Administration

Information Services

Executive Office

Legal Office

Strategic Incentives

Finance

Planning, Rules, & Area
Sources (PRA)

Finance

Engineering

Legal

Engineering &
Permitting

Science & Technology
Advancement (STA)

Communications

Administrative And
Executive

District Counsel

Compliance And
Enforcement

Engineering &
Permitting

Executive Office

$231,510

$231,226

$230,760

$230,743

$229,415

$226,982

$225,041

$224,962

$222,449

$222,147

$221,666

$221,510

$220,575

$219,669

$219,085

$217,087

$215,872

$215,289

$35,895

$35,888

$116,831

$43,525

$33,551

$90,986

$123,855

$122,773

$42,801

$119,908

$119,167

$140,375

$42,966

$40,544

$108,763

$39,222

$65,458

$45,008



36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

Deputy Director Admin
Director/Officer 2M110
DEO/Leg & Pub Affairs/Media
Info Tech Supervisor (GF)
Director/Officer 2M110
Director/Officer 2M110
DEO Compliance &
Enforcement

Air Pollution Control Officer
Director/Officer 2M110
Deputy APCO

Assistant Counsel Il 7M101
Director/Officer 2M110
Director/Officer 2M110

Asst DEO/Plan,Rule Area
Source

Assistant Counsel Il 7M101
DEO/CIO Information Mgmt
Asst DEO/Science & Tech

Advanc

Asst DEO/Compliance &
Enforcem

Mojave Desert Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District
Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Santa Barbara County Air
Pollution Control

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

San Joaquin Valley Unified Air
Pollution Control District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Administrative Services

Legislative

Legislative & Public
Affairs (LPA)

Information
Management (IM)

Technology
Implementation

Executive Office

Compliance &
Enforcement

Administrative

Community
Engagement & Policy

General Administration

Legal Office

My Air Online

Assessment, Inventory
& Modeling

Planning, Rules, & Area
Sources (PRA)

Legal Office

Information
Management (IM)

Science & Technology
Advancement (STA)
Engineering &
Permitting

$212,337

$212,182

$211,153

$209,603

$208,489

$207,350

$207,311

$206,839

$206,436

$206,184

$206,052

$205,592

$205,514

$200,835

$200,453

$200,348

$200,119

$200,010

$113,362

$38,244

$127,296

$81,802

$37,916

$33,028

$76,178

$108,659

$42,750

$116,886

$41,822

$25,973

$42,041

$113,901

$41,800

$121,748

$127,654

$127,140



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

Director/Officer 2M110

Asst Chief Deputy Counsel
Majo

Info Tech Supervisor (GF)
Manager 3M120

Senior Deputy Dist Counsel
Assistant Counsel Il 7M101
Systems & Programming Supv.
Executive Director

Principal Air Quality Engineer
4P003

Assistant Counsel Il 7M101
Asst DEO/Compliance &

Enforcem
Asst DEO/Science & Tech

Advanc

Assistant Counsel Il 7TM101
Atmospheric Measurements
Magr.

Deputy APCO

Planning & Rules Mgr

Manager 3M120

Principal Deputy Dist Counsel

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District
South Coast Air Quality
Management District
Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District
Yolo-Solano Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

San Joaquin Valley Unified Air
Pollution Control District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Communications

Legal

Information
Management (IM)

Diversity Equity And
Inclusion

Legal

Legal Office

Information
Management (IM)

Administration

Engineering

Legal Office

Compliance &
Enforcement

Science & Technology
Advancement (STA)

Legal Office

Science & Technology
Advancement (STA)

General Administration

Planning, Rules, & Area
Sources (PRA)

Planning And Climate
Protection

Legal

$199,638

$199,261

$198,692

$195,766

$195,392

$195,182

$194,798

$194,199

$193,432

$193,254

$193,126

$192,952

$192,659

$191,853

$191,558

$190,965

$190,737

$189,633

$39,133

$117,155

$74,575

$41,156

$85,454

$40,535

$93,140

$53,004

$34,823

$39,564

$100,005

$135,571

$16,758

$94,630

$110,250

$95,506

$37,734

$97,173



72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

Principal Deputy Dist Counsel
Asst DEO/Plan,Rule,Area
Source

Manager 3M120

Senior Deputy Dist Counsel
Supervising Air Quality

Engineer 5P001

Information Technology
Manager

Deputy APCO

Manager 3M120
Planning & Rules Mgr
Manager 3M120
Division Manager

Air Quality Inspector Il
Division Manager
Manager 3M120

Senior Air Quality Engineer
Manager 3M120

Manager 3M120

Manager 3M120

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

San Joaquin Valley Unified Air
Pollution Control District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

Sacramento Metropolitan Air
Quality Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Sacramento Metropolitan Air
Quality Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District
Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

Legal

Planning, Rules, & Area
Sources (PRA)

Engineering

Legal

Engineering

Information
Management (IM)

General Administration

Compliance And
Enforcement

Planning, Rules, & Area
Sources (PRA)

Meteorology And
Measurement

Stationary Sources

Compliance &
Enforcement

Administrative Services

Engineering

Engineering &
Permitting

Administrative And
Executive

Compliance And
Enforcement

Meteorology And
Measurement

$189,599

$189,123

$188,920

$187,590

$187,262

$185,430

$185,384

$184,282

$184,142

$183,716

$182,952

$182,729

$182,041

$181,879

$181,268

$181,115

$180,941

$180,928

$97,663

$73,438

$31,081

$94,507

$27,423

$93,733

$94,810

$37,032

$94,119

$26,085

$39,682

$69,727

$40,269

$31,755

$65,805

$36,682

$39,915

$37,734



90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Manager 3M120

Senior Policy Advisor 6M102

Supervising AQ Inspector

Manager 3M120

Planning & Rules Mgr

Senior Deputy Dist Counsel

Supervising AQ Engineer

Director of Permit Services

Division Manager

Manager 3M120

Manager 3M120

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

San Joaquin Valley Unified Air
Pollution Control District

Sacramento Metropolitan Air
Quality Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

Bay Area Air Quality
Management District

Planning And Climate
Protection

Planning And Climate
Protection

Compliance &
Enforcement

Meteorology And
Measurement

Planning, Rules, & Area
Sources (PRA)

Legal

Engineering &
Permitting

General Permit Services
Program Coordination
Community

Engagement & Policy

Human Resources

$180,928

$180,895

$180,851

$180,830

$180,796

$178,793

$178,624

$178,244

$178,120

$177,771

$177,771

$39,913

$39,913

$65,137

$35,340

$94,941

$92,456

$80,673

$91,612

$40,271

$26,505

$33,326



