	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Counsel 1B102		Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Legal Office	\$390,975	\$82,848
2.	Asst DEO/Leg & Pub Affairs/Med		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legislative & Public Affairs (LPA)	\$347,569	\$99,976
3.	Executive Officer/Air Pollution Control Officer 1B101		Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Executive Office	\$341,911	\$115,797
4.	Executive Officer		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Executive Office	\$319,939	\$94,721
5.	Deputy Air Pollution Control Officer 1M101		Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Executive Office	\$318,648	\$41,656
6.	Executive Director/APCO		San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District	General Administration	\$286,776	\$179,991
7.	Deputy Air Pollution Control Officer 1M101		Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Executive Office	\$260,462	\$35,463
8.	Deputy Executive Officer 1M102		Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Executive Office	\$255,545	\$42,798
9.	APCD AP Control Off/Exec Off		Ventura County Air Pollution Control	Air Pollution Control District	\$250,339	\$43,986
10.	Deputy Air Pollution Control Officer 1M101		Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Executive Office	\$248,342	\$32,025
11.	District Counsel (Contract By Board Of Directors)		Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District	District Counsel	\$246,505	\$45,205
12.	Deputy Air Pollution Control Officer 1M101		Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Executive Office	\$243,425	\$37,052
13.	General Counsel		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legal	\$241,925	\$74,318
14.	Chief Operating Officer		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Executive Office	\$238,278	\$122,661
15.	Executive Director		Mojave Desert Air Quality Management District	Executive Office	\$237,694	\$153,392
16.	DEO/Admin and Human Resources		South Coast Air Quality Management District	Administrative/Human Resources (AHR)	\$233,572	\$120,887
17.	Director/Officer 2M110		Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Planning And Climate Protection	\$231,765	\$39,289

18.	Air Pollution Control Officer Director/Officer 2M110	Monterey Bay Unified Air Pollution Control District	Administration	\$231,510	\$35,895
19.	Director/Officer 2M110	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Information Services	\$231,226	\$35,888
20.	District Counsel	Mojave Desert Air Quality Management District	Executive Office	\$230,760	\$116,831
21.	Senior Assistant Counsel 6M101	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Legal Office	\$230,743	\$43,525
22.	Director/Officer 2M110	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Strategic Incentives	\$229,415	\$33,551
23.	Financial Services Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Finance	\$226,982	\$90,986
24.	DEO/Plan, Rule Dev, Area Sourc	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Planning, Rules, & Area Sources (PRA)	\$225,041	\$123,855
25.	DEO, CFO/Finance	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Finance	\$224,962	\$122,773
26.	Director/Officer 2M110	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Engineering	\$222,449	\$42,801
27.	Chief Deputy Counsel	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legal	\$222,147	\$119,908
28.	DEO Engineering & Permitting	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$221,666	\$119,167
29.	DEO/Science & Tech Advancement	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$221,510	\$140,375
30.	Director/Officer 2M110	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Communications	\$220,575	\$42,966
31.	Director/Officer 2M110	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Administrative And Executive	\$219,669	\$40,544
32.	District Counsel	San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District	District Counsel	\$219,085	\$108,763
33.	Director/Officer 2M110	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Compliance And Enforcement	\$217,087	\$39,222
34.	Sr AQ Engineering Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$215,872	\$65,458
35.	Air Pollution Control Officer (Contract By Board Of Directors)	Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District	Executive Office	\$215,289	\$45,008

36.	Deputy Director Admin	Mojave Desert Air Quality Management District	Administrative Services	\$212,337	\$113,362
37.	Director/Officer 2M110	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Legislative	\$212,182	\$38,244
38.	DEO/Leg & Pub Affairs/Media	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legislative & Public Affairs (LPA)	\$211,153	\$127,296
39.	Info Tech Supervisor (GF)	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Information Management (IM)	\$209,603	\$81,802
40.	Director/Officer 2M110	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Technology Implementation	\$208,489	\$37,916
41.	Director/Officer 2M110	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Executive Office	\$207,350	\$33,028
42.	DEO Compliance & Enforcement	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Compliance & Enforcement	\$207,311	\$76,178
43.	Air Pollution Control Officer	Santa Barbara County Air Pollution Control	Administrative	\$206,839	\$108,659
44.	Director/Officer 2M110	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Community Engagement & Policy	\$206,436	\$42,750
45.	Deputy APCO	San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District	General Administration	\$206,184	\$116,886
46.	Assistant Counsel II 7M101	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Legal Office	\$206,052	\$41,822
47.	Director/Officer 2M110	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	My Air Online	\$205,592	\$25,973
48.	Director/Officer 2M110	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Assessment, Inventory & Modeling	\$205,514	\$42,041
49.	Asst DEO/Plan,Rule,Area Source	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Planning, Rules, & Area Sources (PRA)	\$200,835	\$113,901
50.	Assistant Counsel II 7M101	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Legal Office	\$200,453	\$41,800
51.	DEO/CIO Information Mgmt	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Information Management (IM)	\$200,348	\$121,748
52.	Asst DEO/Science & Tech Advanc	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$200,119	\$127,654
53.	Asst DEO/Compliance & Enforcem	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$200,010	\$127,140

54.	Director/Officer 2M110	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Communications	\$199,638	\$39,133
55.	Asst Chief Deputy Counsel Majo	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legal	\$199,261	\$117,155
56.	Info Tech Supervisor (GF)	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Information Management (IM)	\$198,692	\$74,575
57.	Manager 3M120	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Diversity Equity And Inclusion	\$195,766	\$41,156
58.	Senior Deputy Dist Counsel	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legal	\$195,392	\$85,454
59.	Assistant Counsel II 7M101	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Legal Office	\$195,182	\$40,535
60.	Systems & Programming Supv.	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Information Management (IM)	\$194,798	\$93,140
61.	Executive Director	Yolo-Solano Air Quality Management District	Administration	\$194,199	\$53,004
62.	Principal Air Quality Engineer 4P003	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Engineering	\$193,432	\$34,823
63.	Assistant Counsel II 7M101	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Legal Office	\$193,254	\$39,564
64.	Asst DEO/Compliance & Enforcem	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Compliance & Enforcement	\$193,126	\$100,005
65.	Asst DEO/Science & Tech Advanc	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$192,952	\$135,571
66.	Assistant Counsel II 7M101	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Legal Office	\$192,659	\$16,758
67.	Atmospheric Measurements Mgr.	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Science & Technology Advancement (STA)	\$191,853	\$94,630
68.	Deputy APCO	San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District	General Administration	\$191,558	\$110,250
69.	Planning & Rules Mgr	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Planning, Rules, & Area Sources (PRA)	\$190,965	\$95,506
70.	Manager 3M120	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Planning And Climate Protection	\$190,737	\$37,734
71.	Principal Deputy Dist Counsel	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legal	\$189,633	\$97,173

72.	Principal Deputy Dist Counsel	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legal	\$189,599	\$97,663
73.	Asst DEO/Plan,Rule,Area Source	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Planning, Rules, & Area Sources (PRA)	\$189,123	\$73,438
74.	Manager 3M120	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Engineering	\$188,920	\$31,081
75.	Senior Deputy Dist Counsel	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legal	\$187,590	\$94,507
76.	Supervising Air Quality Engineer 5P001	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Engineering	\$187,262	\$27,423
77.	Information Technology Manager	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Information Management (IM)	\$185,430	\$93,733
78.	Deputy APCO	San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District	General Administration	\$185,384	\$94,810
79.	Manager 3M120	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Compliance And Enforcement	\$184,282	\$37,032
80.	Planning & Rules Mgr	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Planning, Rules, & Area Sources (PRA)	\$184,142	\$94,119
81.	Manager 3M120	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Meteorology And Measurement	\$183,716	\$26,085
82.	Division Manager	Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District	Stationary Sources	\$182,952	\$39,682
83.	Air Quality Inspector III	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Compliance & Enforcement	\$182,729	\$69,727
84.	Division Manager	Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District	Administrative Services	\$182,041	\$40,269
85.	Manager 3M120	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Engineering	\$181,879	\$31,755
86.	Senior Air Quality Engineer	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$181,268	\$65,805
87.	Manager 3M120	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Administrative And Executive	\$181,115	\$36,682
88.	Manager 3M120	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Compliance And Enforcement	\$180,941	\$39,915
89.	Manager 3M120	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Meteorology And Measurement	\$180,928	\$37,734

90.	Manager 3M120	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Planning And Climate Protection	\$180,928	\$39,913
91.	Senior Policy Advisor 6M102	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Planning And Climate Protection	\$180,895	\$39,913
92.	Supervising AQ Inspector	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Compliance & Enforcement	\$180,851	\$65,137
93.	Manager 3M120	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Meteorology And Measurement	\$180,830	\$35,340
94.	Planning & Rules Mgr	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Planning, Rules, & Area Sources (PRA)	\$180,796	\$94,941
95.	Senior Deputy Dist Counsel	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Legal	\$178,793	\$92,456
96.	Supervising AQ Engineer	South Coast Air Quality Management District	Engineering & Permitting	\$178,624	\$80,673
97.	Director of Permit Services	San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District	General Permit Services	\$178,244	\$91,612
98.	Division Manager	Sacramento Metropolitan Air Quality Management District	Program Coordination	\$178,120	\$40,271
99.	Manager 3M120	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Community Engagement & Policy	\$177,771	\$26,505
100.	Manager 3M120	Bay Area Air Quality Management District	Human Resources	\$177,771	\$33,326